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All versions o the vehicle types Multivan, Caravelle and Trans
porter are detailed n this Owner's Manual.

Thu Kombi, Van, Pick-up, Double Cab & well & chassis for
body manufacturers ae based a the Transporter.
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CONTROLS AND EQUIPMENT
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Switch for electric windows
Remote controlled outside mirror
Light switches

Air vents

Tun signal and headlight dp lever
Cruise control system

Combi-instrument:
Instruments
Warning lamps

Windscreen wiper/washer lever
with  switch for multi-function indicator

Switches
Knurled wheel for seat heating

Multi-pin  lamps

Air vents

Auxiliary heater controls
B

Passenger-side airbag or
glove box

Bonnet release handle

Cold starting &ad (Diesel engines)

Page
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CONTROLS AND EQUIPMENT

Page
8 Fuse box behind shelf 8
© Driver's Airbag 30
8 FHom (only functions with ignition switched on)
8 Ignition lock 66
20 Controls ad switches for heating/ventilation 90
.. for ar conditioner 94
.. for Climatronic 100
€  Gear stick (manual gearbox) 8o
Selector lever (automatic gearbox) )
22 Differential lock knob console 85
. Filter saturation indicator 161
28 .1 =, 127
& Cigarette lighter/electric socket 127
25 Glove box es
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CONTROLS AND EQUIPMENT
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swing the spare wheel bracket b the
before opening the tailgate

right
- see page 185.
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must lift the appropriate switch again
within 5 seconds. f the window B still
hindered whilst closing through stiff-

ness or by an obstacle, the window will
stop closing.
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hide occupants.

The higher the speed and the greater the
weight of the vehicle,the more energy must
ke dispersed should & accident occur.
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m The seat belts may not be re- How are seat belts put on

moved from the vehicle or modi- properly?
li(.d in any way. Do not attempt N
to repair the seat belts yourself. Putting 3-point belt on
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Windscreen wiper ad washer system
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For vent layout, see next page.
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strong outside smells entering the vehicle,
for example when driving through atunnel
or standing i a traffic jam.
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CONTROLS AND EQUIPMENT

cates.
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CONTROLS AND EQUIPMENT

Lift the roof & far @& possible.
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CONTROLS AND EQUIPMENT

Front/rear interior lights Rear interior light
Switch positions: Switch positions:

Front: Light an continuously 1: Light an continuously
Centre: Off O Off

Rear: Door contact switch 2: Door contact switch
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resistance. This not only increases the
fuel consumption and tyre wear, but the
handling & also impaired.
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engages the recess n the reflector. The
centre o the three terminals o the bulb
base & then a the top.
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- with roof closed, ® kg max.
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Notes - see page 223
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Increased
payload

Values n kg

Caravelle

Kombi

High-roof Kombi

Van

High-roof van

u~8e e

2920
3320
2920
3320
3320
2920
3320

3320

= - =89 aoof @52

ho
0o

28 mBa388.

P and
® kW
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2800
2785
2800
2800
2785
2800

2800

5 and
8. kW

2800
2800
8oo
2800
Boo
2800
Boo

2800

5
2301,

@DOf+ C ©

00'8089 w8 8Nz

B and D and
18 kW & kw

280 1625

2800 Bo
- 1630
- 1680

2800 1580

- 1630

~5., 205 x <,
B8o8,'on 0 0o «tp v

655

705

755

655

705

755

» 50 V8

B and
1B kw

1730

1685

D and
® kw

1160
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1205

1170

1120

1205

1170

1120

P

o

8\/ o8O

5 and
8 kw

1100
1000
1145
1095
1045
1145

T096

1045

® and
1B kW

1070

1115
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